MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE

One Hundred and Sixth Legislature

1ST SPECIAL SESSION

JANUARY 2, 1974 TO MARCH 29, 1974

AND BY THE

One Hundred and Seventh Legislature

REGULAR SESSION

JANUARY 1, 1975 TO JULY 2, 1975

PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REVISED STATUTES OF 1964, TITLE 3, SECTION 164, SUBSECTION 6.

THE KNOWLTON AND McLeary Company Farmington, Maine 1975

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE

One Hundred and Seventh Legislature

1975

CHAPTER 36

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Lawrence H. Roberts of South Portland for Damage to his Automobile Caused by State Ward.

Lawrence H. Roberts; reimbursed. Resolved: There is appropriated from the General Fund to Lawrence H. Roberts of South Portland the sum of \$200 as full and final settlement of his claim against the State for damage caused to his automobile by an escapee from the Boys Training Center in South Portland.

Effective October 1, 1975

CHAPTER 37

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Thomas F. Oechslie of East Holden for Damage to Beehives by Bear.

Thomas F. Oechslie; reimbursed. Resolved: There is appropriated from the General Fund to Thomas F. Oechslie of East Holden the sum of \$100 as a full and final settlement of his claim against the State for loss of 2 beehives and honey caused by bear.

Effective October 1, 1975

CHAPTER 38

RESOLVE, to Reimburse W. E. Emery of North Anson for Loss of Livestock by Coyotes and Bear.

W. E. Emery; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the General Fund the sum of \$60 to reimburse W. E. Emery of North Anson as a full and final settlement of his claim against the State for loss of livestock by coyotes and bear.

Effective October 1, 1975

CHAPTER 39

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Norman Call of Levant for Loss of Cattle Destroyed by Bear.

Norman Call; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the General Fund the sum of \$1,500 to be paid to Norman Call of Levant, as a full and final settlement of his claim against the State for loss of cattle destroyed by bear.